M
et
al
 g
ro
un
d
in
g
 &
 b
on
d
in
g
 –
 S
ec
ti
on
 P
hubbell.com/hubbellpremisewiringP09  |
QUADCAB® Wall Mount Cabinet Ground Kit
Description Catalog No.
Ground bar with (6) ¼"-20 male studs; (2) ¼"-20 carriage bolts and
isolating hardware; (2) ground straps; (6) ¼"-20 nuts with star washers
REKGB
Braided Jumper
Length
Inches (mm)
Width
Inches (mm)
Hole Size
Inches
Hole Spacing
Inches (mm) Qty Catalog No.
6" (152) 0.5" (13) ¼" – 10 HGBBD6S10
9" (229) 0.5" (13) ¼" – 10 HGBBD9S10
8" (203) 0.94" (24) 3/8" 1.0" (25) 1 HGBBD8
12" (305) 0.94" (24) 3/8" 1.25" (32) 1 HGBBD12
18" (457) 0.94" (24) 3/8" 1.25" (32) 1 HGBBD18
24" (610) 0.94" (24) 3/8" 1.25" (32) 1 HGBBD24
High Flex Jumper
Color Gauge Length Catalog No.
Green/Yellow #10 AWG 7" HGBHF7
9" HGBHF9
12" HGBHF12
14" HGBHF14
18" HGBHF18
24" HGBHF24
30" HGBHF30
GROUND&BOND | Accessories